

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2022-0389

File ID:2022-0389Type:FinanceStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2022-0389 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 08/18/2022

File Name: OPC Budget - Rescind and Replace Resolution Final Action:

Title label: Request to Rescind and Replace Resolution RES0218-2022 adopted at the

August 15, 2022 regular meeting of City Council which acknowledged receipt of the OPC 2022-23 Proposed Budget and set a Public Hearing for September 12,

2022 with a revised resolution removing the Public Hearing

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 082222 Agenda Summary.pdf, Resolution to be Enactment Number:

Rescinded.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2022-0389

Title

Request to Rescind and Replace Resolution RES0218-2022 adopted at the August 15, 2022 regular meeting of City Council which acknowledged receipt of the OPC 2022-23 Proposed Budget and set a Public Hearing for September 12, 2022 with a revised resolution removing the Public Hearing

Body

Whereas, at the August 15, 2022 City Council Meeting the OPC 2022-23 Proposed Budget was delivered for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2022; and

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council acknowledges receipt of the OPC 2022-23 Proposed Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2022.